The stability of the optimal plans presented in Tables 1 and 2 are investigated by varying the level of prices.
Nuthall, (1973) observed that changes in an activity’s optimal level can occur if changes in at least one of the
following parameters occurred:
(i) Product price;
(ii) Variable input cost;

www.ccsenet.org/jas Journal of Agricultural Science Vol. 6, No. 1; 2014

71

(iii) Input – output coefficients;
(iv) Resource levels.
None the less, Okuneye, (1985) established that product price changes are the most important in causing changes
in optimal solutions.
Apart from establishing the price levels at which initial optimal activities would cease to be optimal, the sensitivity
analysis will indicate the levels at which those non-optimal activities could become profitable. The price of each of
the non-optimal activities is increased by 10-50 percent above that of the basic plan and decreased by 5-10 percent
for those of the optimal activities. Table 3 presents the results obtained from these analyses with reference to
Table1.

Table 3. Effect of percentage change in prices on optimal conditions for the plans

Enterprise/Activity Percentage Change in activity’s basic gross margin (PositiveorNegative)

Abbreviations  -10% -5% Basic 10%  20% 30% 40% 50%
Mz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Css 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ym 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bn – Pt 0 0 1* 0 0 0 1 1
Mz /Css 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Mz/Ym 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mz/Cc 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Css/Ym 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ym/Cc 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mz/Css/Ym 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mz/Css/Cc 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

*Optimal because of minimum production constraint specifications
 1 means the activity becomes optimal
 0 means the activity becomes non-optimal
Index
Mz = Maize
Css = Cassava
Ym = Yam
Cc = Cocoyam
Bn = Banana
Pt = Plantain
Source: Authors’ computation from Field Survey, 2011.

Among the sole crop enterprises, maize and plantain entered the basic programme only with a minimum of 40
percent increase in their gross margins. Plantain entered the programme earlier only to satisfy the minimum
production constraint in the basic matrix. Only maize/yam enterprise among the crop mixtures failed to enter the